2013   2012   2011   2010   2009

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges   14.8   24.5   48.6   31.7   16.8

We computed the ratio of earnings to fixed charges by dividing the amount of earnings by the amount of fixed

charges. For the purposes of calculating this ratio, we have calculated earnings by adding pre-tax income before

adjustment for minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries or income or loss from equity investees, fixed charges

and distributed income of equity investees. Interest capitalized and the minority interest in pre-tax income of

subsidiaries that have not incurred fixed charges were subtracted from the total of the added items. Fixed charges

consist of interest costs, both expensed and capitalized, a reasonable approximation of the interest component of

rental expense and pre-tax earnings required to cover any preferred stock dividend requirements.

S-9

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets out the capitalization of the BHP Billiton Group at June 30, 2013, and as adjusted to give

effect to this offering and the application of the proceeds thereof, in accordance with IFRS.

   At June 30, 2013

(in US$ millions)   Actual

As

Adjusted

   (unaudited)

Current interest bearing liabilities   5,303   5,303

Non-current interest bearing liabilities

2.050% Senior Notes due 2018 offered hereby   —   498

3.850% Senior Notes due 2023 offered hereby   —   1,491

5.000% Senior Notes due 2043 offered hereby   —   2,478

Senior Floating Rate Notes due 2016 offered hereby   —   499

Other unsecured   28,368   28,368

Secured   1,494   1,494

Total non-current interest bearing liabilities   29,862   34,828

Equity

Share capital

BHP Billiton Limited   1,186   1,186

BHP Billiton Plc   1,069   1,069

Treasury shares held   (540)   (540)

Reserves   1,970   1,970

Retained earnings   66,979   66,979

Minority interests   1,371   1,371

Total equity   72,035   72,035

Total capitalization   107,200   112,166

(a) Adjusted to show the proceeds to the issuer before expenses of the offering.

S-10

(a)

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The selected financial information for BHP Billiton reflects the combined operations of both BHP Billiton Limited

and BHP Billiton Plc. BHP Billiton Limited and BHP Billiton Plc each reports, as its primary financial statements under

the requirements of the SEC, the BHP Billiton Group’s consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with

IFRS as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board and presented in US dollars.